# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bertek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		06/21/2004	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	781 Chestnut Ridge Road	
City:	Morgantown	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	26505	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2189450	NITREK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

717-232-8000 Phone:

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/24406-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/
Date:	09/15/2008

**TRADEMARK** 

900116112 **REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0237**  Total Attachments: 3 source=A1036043#page1.tif source=A1036043#page2.tif source=A1036043#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0238



# Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc. File Number: Filing Number: 19760500

Articles of Amendment

June 21, 2004

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on March 05, 2007.



Roger Williams Secretary of State

Kapar Minims

REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0239

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BERTEK PHARMACEUTICALS INC. In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JUN 2 1 2004

**Corporations Section** 

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc.

### ARTICLE TWO

The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the sole shareholder of the corporation on June 18, 2004. The amendment changes Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation, as amended, and the full text of the provision altered is as follows:

### "ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is 'Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals Inc."

### ARTICLE THREE

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 1,000; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 1,000.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0240

# ARTICLE FOUR

The holder of all of the shares outstanding and entitled to vote on said amendment has signed a consent in writing pursuant to Article 9.10 of the Act adopting said amendment and any written notice required by Article 9.10 has been given.

Dated: June 21, 2004

BERTEK PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

By: And Man

Title President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0241